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NY FHWA FHWA EFL PDC 
Member 

John Wilson Access Program Manager John.S.Wilson@dot.gov  703-404-6281 

NY State NYSDOT PDC 
Member 

Danielle Duffy Associate Transportation 
Analyst 

Danielle.Duffy@dot.ny.gov 518-485-2703 

NY LPA Local PDC 
Member 

Mark Debald Dutchess Co. Transportation 
Program Administrator 

mdebald@dutchessny.gov 
 

845-486-3600 

NY FHWA FHWA-DO Brandon 
Buckner 

Deputy Division Administrator Brandon.Buckner@dot.gov 
  

518-431-8879 

NY FHWA FHWA-DO Chris Gatchell FHWA NY Division Local 
Program Director 

Chris.Gatchell@dot.gov  518-431-8883 

NY FLMA NPS Connor Smyth Federal Lands Transportation 
Coordinator 

connor_smyth@nps.gov 445-895-0991 

NY FLMA FWS Kevin Ortyl Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

Kevin_Ortyl@fws.gov  413-335-3672 

NY FLMA USFS Emmanuel 
Yartey 

R9 Transportation Engineer Emmanuel.yartey@usda.gov  414-297-3600 

NY FLMA DOD (non-
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/HND-SDDCTEA douglas.e.briggs.civ@mail.mil  618-220-5229 

NY FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse/ 
Mike Vissichelli 

Natural Resources Program 
Manager/ Regulatory Appeals 
Review Officer 

Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil 
Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil  

513-684-3192/ 
347-370-4663 
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